

**H.P. Power Corporation Ltd. vs. M/S
Hindustan Construction Company Ltd.**

Arbitration Case No.788 of 2024

12.09.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Kuldeep Chandel and Mr. Chander Mohan, Advocates, for the petitioner.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the respondent, returnable for **16.10.2024**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

September 12, 2024
(subhash)