

**H.P. Power Corporation Ltd. vs. M/S Hindustan
Construction Company Ltd.**

Arbitration Case No. 788 of 2024

16.10.2024 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Kumar Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, has filed memo of appearance on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file Power of Attorney.

List after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, records of learned Arbitrator be called for.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

October 16, 2024 (Nisha)