

**Himachal Pradesh Power Corporation Ltd. vs. M/s  
Hindustan Construction Company Limited**

**Arbitration Case No.788 of 2024**

18.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Chander Mohan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyaya, Advocate, for the respondents, through video conferencing.

**OMP No.153 of 2025**

Reply be filed on or before the next date of hearing. List on  
**26.03.2025.**

**March 18, 2025** *(KS)*

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**