

**Himachal Pradesh Power Corporation Ltd.
Vs. M/s Hindustan Construction Company
Limited**

Arbitration Case No.788 of 2024

26.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyaya, Advocate, for the respondents.

Arb. Case No.788 of 2024

List after eight weeks.

OMP No.153 of 2025

The execution and operation of the award dated 19.03.2024 and amended award dated 15.05.2024, in the case at hand, are stayed, subject to the deposit of the entire awarded amount within eight weeks from today along with upto date interest, which as per the calculations of learned counsel for the applicant is approximately Rs.89,78,52,123/-.

Application stands disposed of.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

26th March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)