

**Himachal Pradesh Power Corporation Ltd. vs. M/s
Hindustan Construction Company Limited.**

Arbitration Case No.788 of 2024

29.05.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rohit,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

In pursuance to the previous order, awarded amount
along-with up-to-date interest has been deposited.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the respondents, list on **28.06.2024**.

May 29, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**