

**Himachal Pradesh Power Corporation Ltd. vs.
M/s Hindustan Construction Company Limited
Arbitration Case No.788 of 2024**

28.06.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that the present dispute, in the case at hand, is a commercial dispute in terms of Section 2(l)(c)(vi).

In view of the aforesaid, in terms of Sections 6 and 10 of the Commercial Courts Act, list the matter before the concerned Commercial Division Bench.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

June 28, 2025
tarun