

**H.P. Power Corporation Ltd. Vs. M/s Hindustan
Construction Company Ltd.**

CARBC No.105 of 2025

22.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Rohit,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Advocate (through V.C.)
and Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Pleadings are complete. As prayed for, list for
consideration on **06.10.2025**. In the meanwhile,
record be summoned from learned Arbitrator, if not
already summoned.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 22, 2025
(Rishi)