

H.P. Power Corporation Ltd vs M/s Hindustan Construction Company Ltd.

CARBC No. 105 of 2025

06.10.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.

M/s Pawan Upadhyay and Abhishek Sharma, Advocates, for the respondent.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that certain applications have been filed on 19th of September, 2025, which are not on record. Let said applications be placed on record, if in order.

List on 03.11.2025. Reply to the applications, as prayed for, in the meanwhile. Registry is directed to take the replies filed to said applications on record, in case the same are filed by the non-applicant.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 06, 2025
(narender)