

**H.P. Power Corporation Ltd. Vs. M/s Hindustan  
Construction Company Ltd.**

**CARBC No.105 of 2025**

03.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate, with  
Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay and Mr. Abhishek  
Sharma, Advocates, for the respondent.

CARAP No.108 of 2025

Reply to the application filed. Learned Counsel for  
the applicant prays that be granted four weeks' time to file  
rejoinder. As prayed for, list on **16.12.2025**, on which date  
endeavour shall be made to hear the case finally.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

November 03, 2025  
(Rishi)