

**Himachal Pradesh Power Corporation Limited
Vs. M/s Hindustan Construction Company
Limited.**

CARBC No. 105 of 2025.

06.04.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Advocate (through V.C.), with Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

The Court stands informed that the parties are making an endeavour to have the matter amicably settled amongst themselves. Accordingly, a joint request has been made that the case be taken up in the month of July, 2026.

List on **06.05.2026**, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 06, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)